1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . State of New Mexico  FormC-141
District Il Q,;’ . Energy Minerals and Natural Resources MAY 14 7008 Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesiz, NM 88210 ‘Lj} AL A Submit 2 Copis to approprite
District IlI ; ; ; i [
1(;00 }clio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DIYISIOH iﬁ@é‘}“‘ﬂﬁ&% ?;E?tf % District Office in accordance
District [V 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe NM 87505 side of form
YIS y Release Notification and Corrective Action
‘S B 0514340318 -
IO I a OPERATOR X Initial Report [ Final Report
Name of Company 0 . ‘ ufu_\ Contact SYewa, mw
Address Telephone No. 399 . |38
Facility Name Ral¢can 3V Swd Facility Type <1,5 T
[ Surface Owner A&MM | Mineral Owner | Lease No. ]
T~ OF8- RS /5 LOCATION OF RELEASE
Feet from the | East/West Line | County

Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/South Line

14 | &3 |28

£ 0 233 7 Latitude Longitude

NATURE OF RELEASE
Volume of Release 3§°. 4¢Q Volume Recovered /0 {f/ ¢

Type of Release S, QE Qf)
Source of Release /.0y ~ Date and Hour of Occurrence § | Date and Hour of Discovery gl I&Q——
Was Immediate Notice Given? IfYES, To Whom? §¢ 0D

X Yes [J No [] NotRequired

By Whom? E’J‘[‘éa Saa. Date and Hour B!Q “/'00
\ If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

Was a Watercourse Reached?
O Yes No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
V«Quu.. ):Ntc. LN \M . le'\a s.)l' ..t-b.t YUn ﬁv&' An \Log \M o-——rSL

QA QAe¥ TR s 2\)5\71'3\@ /é)u.l(wr w\v\d‘ wan Mg u\h\u S—km)aluw @«.p-.q- \Mw._
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Actjon Taken.*
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I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: a“ \,u A-A
Printed Name: & “ o Ly ¢ Approved by District Supervisor: {C}L it /)v) s
Title: ﬂé.( J l ) Approval Date: 4.2 90% Expiration Date: .
I . L
E-mail Address: Gnp 94 @ {g acd 1 ﬂ.&’b Corgﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁ él}p%a LL’?:jUd‘ H ‘Attached [E}F
Date: §la | 2490 ¥ Phone: 390+ 2M5Y | §710ue AT onis

* Attach Additiohal Sheets If Necessary
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BASIC ENERGY SERVICES
BELCO #1 SWD

SECTION 19, TWS. 23 S., RNG. 28 E.

WORK PLAN

Prepared By
Eddie Seay Consulting
May 2008

MAY 2 12008
OCD-ARTESIA

ZRP- /70



May 19, 2008

NMOCD Environmental
ATTN: Sherry Bonham
1301 W. Grand Avenue
Artesia, NM 88210

RE: Basic Energy Services
Belco #1 SWD
Line Leak

Ms. Bonham:

Basic Energy had a valve break while truck was unloading. Most fluid was contained to location,
and as much as possible was vacuumed up. A C-141 was filed and notice was given. Attached is
workplan and copy of C-141.

Call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/23

Eddie W. Seay, Agent
601 W. Illinois
Hobbs, NM 88242
(575)392-2236
seayO4@leaco.net

cc: Basic Energy



WORK PLAN

General:

Leak occurred 5/9/08, losing approximately 35 bls. of salt water recovering approximately 10 bls.
The fluid was picked up and work began to stabilize area. Most of the leak stayed on location,
except an area 10 x 12 on East side.

Groundwater:

According to State Engineer and Groundwater information, the depth of water occurs at
approximately 50 to 60 feet below surface, and water is brackish.

Remediation Proposal:

All available fluid was picked up immediately. Our cleanup will be to excavate and scrape
contaminated soil, haul to an OCD approved facility and replace with clean caliche.

The OCD will be notified of all activities and a report will be filed upon completion.

Ranking Criteria Score - 20

This site has a 100 ppm TPH cleanup and will cleanup BTEX and Chloride per OCD.



State of New Mexico Form C-141

District |
DT b WM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Subrmit 2 Copies to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM §7410 Oil Conservation DIYISIOD District O fice in accordance
District [V 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe NM 87505 side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action
' OPERATOR DX Initial Report [] Final Report
Name of Company V¥dm &y u fu_\ Contact SYewsn, WVyaithey
Address Telephone No. 3980 . 1425
Facility Name Ra\ca ¥ ) SWD Facility Type KLY DD
| Lease No. ]

[ Surface Owner “MMLL Mineral Owner

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/SouthLine | Feetfromthe | East/WestLine | County

19 | &3 |38

Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE , ~
¢ of Release o Volume of Release 35‘_410{ ¢ | Volume Recovered /O i<
Source of Release SAFlL S Date and Hour of Occurrence® § | Date and Hour of Discovery §[®
’ IFYES, ToWhom? §[¢ @& .

Was Immediate Notice Given?
X Yes [ No [J NotRequired

By Whom? &l «2) Saos Date and Hour 6_[? /00
Was a Watercourse Reached? - If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes No :

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
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Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Actjon Taken.*
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I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or Jocal Jaws and/or regulations.
’ - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

.Signaturc: &J;; W/ J—s—/\\

Printed Name: E.wu.\‘e.) V] Q..gm

Approved by District Supervisor:

N\
Title: [A(.,_ﬁ' Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: Sap A 94 . @ (g ACO o ﬂd Conditions of Approval: Attached []
Date: §{ & 299 S_( Phone: 390 2454
* Attach Aaditiqnal Sheets If Necessary



R
N [t Ho

Py
5. ' g el
[t Ch S A
R S g

Mk g it 7 | %

AL BT Ry gty v
RACINGG £1/ LI O et i
Y 2 LR TR A e
sl T S :

W eidi i o SIS x o
NN il e, Ll
S e s . g

5
(85 P
%

T

(X T i )
: NRD 3 s : ) B
S S >4 - 7 3 57 P s
i sy e B e - 1,585,
Lo s RS % TN A . Koy
s s G . s, G e L #H B A

R
L, g,
PR .

W o A
L SN N P A
S L h, e R8s EECT - SN E SN YA A
s e e f N A 5
o Tk g

e
s

A

«

e et
ol
AREP

RN
R

i e
s

=

L
s

s
i
é%«/ Eue

g

SHARR

‘ it T

i

ey

 Bausta®

TN
(EE S k i, ey
h WG T . 1

[ A A

L ey

o

% 3

2 AT YN e
[ C ey e
Q&A”% " Ny e TS




FHP A

NG
> = ‘ L

=

- Wy
RE 5

SN
2

Tl

K

LA

) ERS,
Iy

A%

(A i
P
Lepr b ©
S e
e T

»
a;g{m.:# AP

o A o
A N = 2 e s
S I s

B0, i

Ay

ey

Wi B

%

o 0 ik SR S

cee o it A A
4 . PR P o

%@% Py [CUER o g
b AN Ik - ‘- e S
s i i§
TR RS e Lila -
; SR . s )
L e, i
s e SN

O
e s A

FEOA L, N dgnang, FE P g
4 28 s S g AN S e ‘/j,;g,;,,},,% s
’ L VLA B L e e ot spe R
N e % 1 " ) e LSk S s o
S R i e . Tt L e
. R o .y o .. . ,,n,m@{;;
s A A .. ot

bRk NN
Ny i o
e

A

PG rrs

R

7 fa!

Et ot
G PR S
i

ik TR R gy
g ke NS
PP T SNSRI
M S g

o5

R e A Lo

2 Lt e /
R%&%& o i 1R i, B s otk TS
SRS DU bgitsy R Sk i e
e T g e D G R N K "
“ LAl [ AN Sy e e " Yy
. PROAN N IRESCRE g7, et o g B Vo G, e
«ﬁﬁz‘f’%“} I35 Ay ~ CE Ly
. TR - e e, . > Skl
. - 3 esf’?%« . - e # o . N i tovEs
. Sarrliee.
. e
t Aess v
- [ ey
PR AN . e
. mo” o
I 3 AR IRCIRPRIG ¢
> sl . Lol N -
e S e R
Sk 5 : . Coame L g map e O3 e
e T D AV e Y o2 S A I £ P
N A T Pk & P NP M w0 [ e P
FRESASLIE oM. SRR N 4 . . e . e ¥



New Mexico E_ncrgy, Miner

Bill Richardson

Governor

als and Natural Rcsourccs Dcpar‘tmcnt

Joanna Prukop Mark Fesmire

Cabinet Secretary Division Director
Reese Fullerton Oil Conservation Division

Deputy Cabinet Secretary

CERTIFIED MAIL—RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7007 2680 0001 6451 2629

May 22, 2008

Basic Energy Services, LP
PO Box 10460
Midland, TX 79702

Reference: Belco 001 SWD E-20-23S-28E Eddy County, New Mexico
2RP-170 .

Operator,

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office (OCD) is in receipt of an Initial Report C-141 for a
release of salt water occurring at the above referenced facility on or about May 8, 2008. OCD is aiso in receipt
of a remediation work plan (plan) submitted on behalf of opertator by Eddie Seay Consulting Services.

The plan is approved with the following stipulations:

» Confirmation soil analyses will be required upon completion of excavation and prior to proposed soil
replacement.

¢ Please notify OCD 48 hours prior to obtaining samples where analyses of samples obtained are to be
submitted to OCD.

» Remediation requirements may be subject to change as site conditions warrant.

» Remediation actions are to be completed on or before July 28, 2008.

Remediation requirements may be subject to other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations. Additionally,
please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface
water, human health or the environment.

Thank you for your attention to these matters. If | can be of assistance, you may reach me at the contact
information listed below.

Respectfully,

o a——

Sherry Bonham

NMOCD District 2

1301 West Grand Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

(505) 748-1283 Ext.109
sherry.bonham@state.nm.us

cc: Eddie Seay, Eddie Seay Consulting Services

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St Francis Drive » Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 T T T p——

i
Phione (505) 476-3440 = Fax (505) 476-3462 « www emnrd state nm us/OCD




